



West Virginia Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2306
General Fax: 304-558-6026
Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

List View

General Information | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 191257

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

SO Dept: 0803

Vendor ID: 000000199946

SO Doc ID: DOT1600000096

Legal Name: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

Published Date: 5/24/16

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 5/31/16

Total Bid: \$0.00

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 05/31/2016

Status: Closed

Response Time: 11:43

Solicitation Description: Addendum 4 - Data Cabling Building 5

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder : 191257
Solicitation Description : Addendum 4 - Data Cabling Building 5
Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
	2016-05-31 13:30:00	SR 0803 ESR05311600000005813	1

VENDOR
000000199946 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Misty Delong
 (304) 558-8802
 misty.m.delong@wv.gov

Signature X	FEIN #	DATE
-------------	--------	------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	INFRASTRUCTURE CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS	0.00000	EA	\$527,792.990000	\$0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
71121102			

Extended Description :	INFRASTRUCTURE CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Vendor shall submit attached pricing page with bid.
-------------------------------	--

ATTACHMENT B - COST PAGE & MATERIALS LIST

WV State Department of Transportation HQ BLDG. 5

MATERIALS LIST Exhibit "B"

MANUFACTURER BRAND NAME and PART NUMBER	BRAND NAME of VENDORS ALTERNATE	PART NUMBER of VENDORS ALTERNATE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
COMMSCOPE	CPCSSX2-0ZF010		Category 6A - Modular Patch Cable 10FT Blue - OR EQUAL	Each	520	\$ 20.27	10,540.40
COMMSCOPE	CPCSSX2-0ZF014		Category 6A - Modular Patch Cable 14FT Blue - OR EQUAL	Each	210	\$ 23.00	4,830.00
COMMSCOPE	760092452		Category 6A U/UTP Info Outlet, blue - OR EQUAL	Each	730	\$ 16.32	11,913.60
COMMSCOPE	107952442		M104 Type Surface Mount Box, four port ivory - OR EQUAL	Each	365	\$ 4.08	1,489.20
COMMSCOPE	760118240		Faceplate 4-Hole w/blanks Modular Furniture - OR EQUAL	Each	365	\$ 7.03	2,565.95
COMMSCOPE	760008888		ETL Verified Category 6A U/UTP Cable Plenum, 1000ft - OR EQUAL	Each	256	\$ 1,068.89	273,635.84
COMMSCOPE	760103796		BLUE ICON - 100 \ bag - OR EQUAL	Each	70	\$ 14.17	991.90
	Materials Not Listed		Raceway, 100 Pair, 50 Pair, J Hooks and other material items not listed on this spreadsheet		1	\$ 57,017.02	57,017.02
COMMSCOPE	760106880		Commscope 12 Strand Fiber Singlemode I/O Plenum (12 SM) - OR EQUAL	Feet	500	\$ 1.97	985.00
COMMSCOPE	760039867		Commscope RS-2AF-16SF RoloSplice Kit E/W 2x Fusion Splice Tray 1U Shelf - OR EQUAL	Each	4	\$ 44.39	177.56
COMMSCOPE	FDWLCSC52		Commscope TeraSPEED® LC to SC, Fiber Patch Cord, 3.0 mm Duplex, Plenum All Lengths - OR EQUAL	Each	5	\$ 51.52	257.60
				TOTAL MATERIALS PRICE			364,404.07
				TOTAL INSTALATION PRICE			163,388.92
LABOR RATE PER HOUR	Hourly Rate for Cable Instalation - The hours shown are an estimate and not guaranteed. This rate is being included for evaluation purposes and represents the rate that will be used if a Change Order is required.			Each	10	\$ 76.74	767.40
WV State Department of Transportation HQ BLDG. 5				Total Bid Price			527,792.99